

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 56-D50547
Description: drainage & pavement improvements
Location: Dartmouth Drive, Fenton Twp from Darts Drive to North Limit
Projects(s): 56-A50547

| Rank | Bidder | Total Bid | % Over Low | % Over Est. |
|------|---------------------------------------|--------------|------------|-------------|
| 0 | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$101,568.00 | -28.31% | 0.00% |
| 1 | (_201) Diamond Excavating | \$141,689.00 | 0.00% | 39.50% |
| 2 | (05487) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc. | \$151,982.92 | 7.26% | 49.63% |
| 3 | (02985) Zito Construction | \$153,223.00 | 8.14% | 50.85% |
| 4 | (07604) Fonson Company, Inc. | \$156,308.00 | 10.31% | 53.89% |
| 5 | (_55100) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc. | \$159,931.32 | 12.87% | 57.46% |
| 6 | (08046) L. A. Construction, Corp. | \$183,400.50 | 29.43% | 80.56% |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Diamond Excavating | | (2) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc. | |
|------|--|----------|-------|-------------------------|------------|------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0001 | 2030011 Dr Structure, Rem | 2 | Ea | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,020.00 | \$4,040.00 |
| 0002 | 2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch | 155 | Ft | \$15.00 | \$2,325.00 | \$5.00 | \$775.00 | \$19.18 | \$2,972.90 |
| 0003 | 2040050 Pavt, Rem | 245 | Syd | \$10.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,470.00 | \$4.31 | \$1,055.95 |
| 0004 | 2040055 Sidewalk, Rem | 8 | Syd | \$10.00 | \$80.00 | \$5.00 | \$40.00 | \$26.25 | \$210.00 |
| 0005 | 2050010 Embankment, CIP | 50 | Cyd | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 | \$30.66 | \$1,533.00 |
| 0006 | 2050016 Excavation, Earth | 225 | Cyd | \$20.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4.00 | \$900.00 | \$3.74 | \$841.50 |
| 0007 | 2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II | 50 | Cyd | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 | \$15.40 | \$770.00 |
| 0008 | 2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 2 | Ea | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$10.00 | \$20.00 | \$393.75 | \$787.50 |
| 0009 | 2080022 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Geotextile and Stone | 1 | Ea | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$525.00 | \$525.00 |
| 0010 | 2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 200 | Ft | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.58 | \$316.00 |
| 0011 | 2080042 Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep | 50 | Ft | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 | \$52.50 | \$2,625.00 |
| 0012 | 3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified (22A) | 225 | Ton | \$30.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$140.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$33.60 | \$7,560.00 |
| 0013 | 3027031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified | 50 | Ton | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$33.60 | \$1,680.00 |
| 0014 | 3077031 _ Approach, CI II, Modified | 20 | Ton | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$30.00 | \$600.00 | \$39.38 | \$787.60 |
| 0015 | 4020004 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A | 73 | Ft | \$50.00 | \$3,650.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,825.00 | \$45.40 | \$3,314.20 |
| 0016 | 4020033 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B | 64 | Ft | \$47.00 | \$3,008.00 | \$10.00 | \$640.00 | \$74.43 | \$4,763.52 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Diamond Excavating | | (2) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc. | |
|------|--|----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0017 | 4027050 _ Sewer Outfall, Special | 1 | Ea | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$3,647.70 | \$3,647.70 |
| 0018 | 4030025 Dr Structure Cover, Type D | 2 | Ea | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$375.00 | \$750.00 | \$630.00 | \$1,260.00 |
| 0019 | 4030040 Dr Structure Cover, Type G | 1 | Ea | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$375.00 | \$375.00 | \$630.00 | \$630.00 |
| 0020 | 4030200 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia | 2 | Ea | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$672.00 | \$1,344.00 |
| 0021 | 4037050 _ Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special | 4 | Ea | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 0022 | 4037050 _ Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified | 1 | Ea | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$4,410.00 |
| 0023 | 4040061 Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch | 10 | Ft | \$6.00 | \$60.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$68.25 | \$682.50 |
| 0024 | 5010005 HMA Surface, Rem | 1,380 | Syd | \$5.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$3.50 | \$4,830.00 | \$9.79 | \$13,510.20 |
| 0025 | 5010033 HMA, 13A | 419 | Ton | \$70.00 | \$29,330.00 | \$98.00 | \$41,062.00 | \$114.50 | \$47,975.50 |
| 0026 | 8017011 _ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified | 275 | Syd | \$45.00 | \$12,375.00 | \$40.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$50.40 | \$13,860.00 |
| 0027 | 8030044 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 72 | Sft | \$5.00 | \$360.00 | \$6.50 | \$468.00 | \$5.25 | \$378.00 |
| 0028 | 8030050 Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers | 20 | Sft | \$15.00 | \$300.00 | \$4.50 | \$90.00 | \$63.00 | \$1,260.00 |
| 0029 | 8030051 Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem | 20 | Sft | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$4.50 | \$90.00 | \$21.00 | \$420.00 |
| 0030 | 8070095 Post, Mailbox | 10 | Ea | \$85.00 | \$850.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$205.00 | \$2,050.00 |
| 0031 | 8087001 _ Fence, Moving, Modified | 87 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$870.00 | \$27.00 | \$2,349.00 | \$85.05 | \$7,399.35 |
| 0032 | 8127051 _ Maintaining Traffic, Special | 1 | LSUM | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$18,500.00 | \$18,500.00 | \$6,080.00 | \$6,080.00 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Diamond Excavating | | (2) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc. | |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0033 | 8130010 | 14 | Syd | \$50.00 | \$700.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$205.00 | \$2,870.00 |
| | Riprap, Plain | | | | | | | | |
| 0034 | 8167011 | 277 | Syd | \$5.00 | \$1,385.00 | \$15.00 | \$4,155.00 | \$5.50 | \$1,523.50 |
| | _ Turf Establishment, Performance | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 | 8210020 | 5 | Ea | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$900.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| | Protect Corners | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | \$101,568.00 | | \$141,689.00 | | \$151,982.92 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (3) Zito Construction | | (4) Fonson Company, Inc. | | (5) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc. | |
|------|--|----------|-------|-----------------------|------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0001 | 2030011 Dr Structure, Rem | 2 | Ea | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 |
| 0002 | 2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch | 155 | Ft | \$24.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$24.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,325.00 |
| 0003 | 2040050 Pavt, Rem | 245 | Syd | \$18.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$16.00 | \$3,920.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,675.00 |
| 0004 | 2040055 Sidewalk, Rem | 8 | Syd | \$18.00 | \$144.00 | \$15.00 | \$120.00 | \$15.00 | \$120.00 |
| 0005 | 2050010 Embankment, CIP | 50 | Cyd | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 0006 | 2050016 Excavation, Earth | 225 | Cyd | \$36.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$42.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 0007 | 2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II | 50 | Cyd | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 0008 | 2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 2 | Ea | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$140.00 | \$280.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| 0009 | 2080022 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Geotextile and Stone | 1 | Ea | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 0010 | 2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 200 | Ft | \$3.00 | \$600.00 | \$3.00 | \$600.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 0011 | 2080042 Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep | 50 | Ft | \$46.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 0012 | 3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified (22A) | 225 | Ton | \$40.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$16,875.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,875.00 |
| 0013 | 3027031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified | 50 | Ton | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 0014 | 3077031 _ Approach, CI II, Modified | 20 | Ton | \$40.00 | \$800.00 | \$35.00 | \$700.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 0015 | 4020004 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A | 73 | Ft | \$130.00 | \$9,490.00 | \$70.00 | \$5,110.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,650.00 |
| 0016 | 4020033 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B | 64 | Ft | \$96.00 | \$6,144.00 | \$70.00 | \$4,480.00 | \$65.00 | \$4,160.00 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (3) Zito Construction | | (4) Fonson Company, Inc. | | (5) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc. | |
|------|--|----------|-------|-----------------------|-------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0017 | 4027050 _ Sewer Outfall, Special | 1 | Ea | \$4,010.00 | \$4,010.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 0018 | 4030025 Dr Structure Cover, Type D | 2 | Ea | \$710.00 | \$1,420.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 0019 | 4030040 Dr Structure Cover, Type G | 1 | Ea | \$405.00 | \$405.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 |
| 0020 | 4030200 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia | 2 | Ea | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 0021 | 4037050 _ Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special | 4 | Ea | \$1,440.00 | \$5,760.00 | \$950.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$850.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 0022 | 4037050 _ Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified | 1 | Ea | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 0023 | 4040061 Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch | 10 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$47.00 | \$470.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 |
| 0024 | 5010005 HMA Surface, Rem | 1,380 | Syd | \$8.00 | \$11,040.00 | \$4.50 | \$6,210.00 | \$10.00 | \$13,800.00 |
| 0025 | 5010033 HMA, 13A | 419 | Ton | \$104.00 | \$43,576.00 | \$98.00 | \$41,062.00 | \$123.00 | \$51,537.00 |
| 0026 | 8017011 _ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified | 275 | Syd | \$43.00 | \$11,825.00 | \$65.00 | \$17,875.00 | \$54.00 | \$14,850.00 |
| 0027 | 8030044 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 72 | Sft | \$5.00 | \$360.00 | \$5.00 | \$360.00 | \$5.31 | \$382.32 |
| 0028 | 8030050 Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers | 20 | Sft | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$45.00 | \$900.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 |
| 0029 | 8030051 Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem | 20 | Sft | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | \$21.00 | \$420.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 |
| 0030 | 8070095 Post, Mailbox | 10 | Ea | \$70.00 | \$700.00 | \$70.00 | \$700.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 0031 | 8087001 _ Fence, Moving, Modified | 87 | Ft | \$22.00 | \$1,914.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,392.00 | \$75.00 | \$6,525.00 |
| 0032 | 8127051 _ Maintaining Traffic, Special | 1 | LSUM | \$5,600.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,450.00 | \$5,450.00 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (3) Zito Construction | | (4) Fonson Company, Inc. | | (5) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc. | |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------|-----------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0033 | 8130010 | 14 | Syd | \$150.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$110.00 | \$1,540.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| | Riprap, Plain | | | | | | | | |
| 0034 | 8167011 | 277 | Syd | \$15.00 | \$4,155.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,324.00 | \$16.00 | \$4,432.00 |
| | _ Turf Establishment, Performance | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 | 8210020 | 5 | Ea | \$660.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | Protect Corners | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | \$153,223.00 | | \$156,308.00 | | \$159,931.32 |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (6) L. A. Construction, Corp. | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
|------|---|----------|-------|-------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 2030011 | 2 | Ea | \$709.00 | \$1,418.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Dr Structure, Rem | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 2030015 | 155 | Ft | \$15.60 | \$2,418.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0003 | 2040050 | 245 | Syd | \$12.80 | \$3,136.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Pavt, Rem | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0004 | 2040055 | 8 | Syd | \$21.30 | \$170.40 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Sidewalk, Rem | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 2050010 | 50 | Cyd | \$28.10 | \$1,405.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Embankment, CIP | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0006 | 2050016 | 225 | Cyd | \$12.80 | \$2,880.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Excavation, Earth | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 | 2050041 | 50 | Cyd | \$159.10 | \$7,955.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Subgrade Undercutting, Type II | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0008 | 2080020 | 2 | Ea | \$198.00 | \$396.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0009 | 2080022 | 1 | Ea | \$453.80 | \$453.80 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Geotextile and Stone | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 2080036 | 200 | Ft | \$4.20 | \$840.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0011 | 2080042 | 50 | Ft | \$92.20 | \$4,610.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0012 | 3027031 | 225 | Ton | \$40.10 | \$9,022.50 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Aggregate Base, Modified (22A) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0013 | 3027031 | 50 | Ton | \$65.70 | \$3,285.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0014 | 3077031 | 20 | Ton | \$56.10 | \$1,122.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Approach, CI II, Modified | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 4020004 | 73 | Ft | \$40.10 | \$2,927.30 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0016 | 4020033 | 64 | Ft | \$40.10 | \$2,566.40 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B | | | | | | | | | | |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (6) L. A. Construction, Corp. | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
|------|---|----------|-------|-------------------------------|-------------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | | | | | | |
| 0017 | 4027050 | 1 | Ea | \$14,472.20 | \$14,472.20 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Sewer Outfall, Special | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0018 | 4030025 | 2 | Ea | \$854.30 | \$1,708.60 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Dr Structure Cover, Type D | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0019 | 4030040 | 1 | Ea | \$533.10 | \$533.10 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Dr Structure Cover, Type G | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 4030200 | 2 | Ea | \$1,181.50 | \$2,363.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Dr Structure, 24 inch dia | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0021 | 4037050 | 4 | Ea | \$1,512.50 | \$6,050.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Special | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0022 | 4037050 | 1 | Ea | \$3,306.70 | \$3,306.70 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0023 | 4040061 | 10 | Ft | \$32.50 | \$325.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0024 | 5010005 | 1,380 | Syd | \$9.90 | \$13,662.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | HMA Surface, Rem | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 5010033 | 419 | Ton | \$130.30 | \$54,595.70 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | HMA, 13A | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0026 | 8017011 | 275 | Syd | \$84.60 | \$23,265.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0027 | 8030044 | 72 | Sft | \$9.90 | \$712.80 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0028 | 8030050 | 20 | Sft | \$43.90 | \$878.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0029 | 8030051 | 20 | Sft | \$19.50 | \$390.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 8070095 | 10 | Ea | \$120.50 | \$1,205.00 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | Post, Mailbox | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0031 | 8087001 | 87 | Ft | \$48.70 | \$4,236.90 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Fence, Moving, Modified | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0032 | 8127051 | 1 | LSUM | \$6,138.80 | \$6,138.80 | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |
| | _ Maintaining Traffic, Special | | | | | | | | | | |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (6) L. A. Construction, Corp. | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|----------|-------|-------------------------------|---------------------|-----------|--------|-----------|--------|
| Description | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0033 | 8130010 | 14 | Syd | \$78.70 | \$1,101.80 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Riprap, Plain | | | | | | | | | |
| 0034 | 8167011 | 277 | Syd | \$8.50 | \$2,354.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| _ Turf Establishment, Performance | | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 | 8210020 | 5 | Ea | \$299.20 | \$1,496.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Protect Corners | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | \$183,400.50 | | | | |